Series M
Miniature Toggle Switches
General Specifications Dimensions 1
TYPICAL SWITCH ORDERING EXAMPLE
B 11.5mm Large Bat
B2 17.5mm Large Bat
R 15.5mm Large Flatted
*1 ON NONE OFF
2 ON NONE ON
3 ON OFF ON
5 ON NONE (ON)
8 (ON) OFF (ON)
9 ON OFF (ON)
**4 ON ON ON
**6 (ON) ON (ON)
**7 ON ON (ON)
(    )  =  Momentary
* ON-NONE-OFF circuit avail-
able in 1- and 2-pole only.
** 3-ON circuits
Silver Rated 6A @ 125V AC &
3A @ 250V AC
Gold Rated 0.4VA max.
@ 28V AC/DC max.
Gold over Silver Rated 6A @ 125 AC
& 0.4VA max. @ 28V AC/DC max.
S 10.5mm Bat
S2 5.08mm Bat
E 11.4mm Flatted
E2 6.5mm Flatted
* E4 21.3mm Flatted
Q 14mm Cone
* Q2 16.26mm Cone
* Q4 21.3mm Cone
* C 14.5mm Color Tipped Cone
* D 21.3mm Color Capped Cone
K1 9.4mm Paddle
K2 14.2mm Paddle
SPST
SPDT
DPST
2 DPDT
SP3T
3 3PDT
4PDT
DP3T
S1 8.9mm Threaded with Keyway
S2 8.9mm Smooth with Keyway
A1 7.1mm Threaded with Keyway
A2 7.1mm Smooth with Keyway
D1 8.9mm Threaded with D Flat
8.9mm Threaded Splashproof with
D Flat (combines only with S & S2)
S4 6mm 8.9mm Threaded with Keyway
B1 Large 12mm Threaded with Keyway
Large m12mm Threaded Splashproof
with D Flat
M20 1 3 S S1
1
4
A Black
B White
C Red
E Yellow
F Green
G Blue
Gray (for K1 &
K2 paddles)
01 Solder Lug
02 Quick Connect
03 6.35mm Straight PC
05 10.8mm Wirewrap
06 19.05mm Wirewrap
07 24.5mm Wirewrap

A
10.5mm Bat Toggle
DESCRIPTION FOR TYPICAL ORDERING EXAMPLE
M2013SS1W01
1/4"-40 Diameter 8.9mm Threaded
Bushing with Keyway
SPDT   ON-OFF-ON Circuit
Solder Lug Terminals
Silver Contacts with
6-Amp Rating
LARGE TOGGLES
LOCKING LEVER
LARGE BUSHINGS
 BUSHINGS FOR LOCKING LEVERS
Optional
Aluminum Caps
A Black
C Red
G Blue
H Gray
For L Locking Lever
Supplied with nickel
plated cap as standard.
H
D3
Specify cap color for toggles C,
D,  K1 & K2 at the end of the
part number.
Available on 1- and 2-pole only.*
Switches are supplied without UL
& CSA marking unless specified.
Specific models & ratings noted
on General Specifications page.
     IMPORTANT:
10-10-00
 Nihon Kaiheiki          nikkaiswitches.com  •  Phone 81-44-813-8008  •  Fax 81-44-813-8038
Series M
Miniature Toggle Switches
Electrical Capacity (Resistive Load)
Power Level (code W): 6A @ 125V AC & 3A @ 250V AC or
4A @ 30V DC for On-None-On & On-None-Off; 3A @ 30V DC for all other circuits
Logic Level (code G): 0.4VA maximum @ 28V  AC/DC maximum
Logic/Power Level (code A): Combines W & G ratings
Note:  See Supplement Index to find explanation of dual rating and operating range.
Other Ratings
Contact Resistance: 10 milliohms maximum for silver; 20 milliohms maximum for gold
Insulation Resistance: 1,000 megohms minimum @ 500V DC
Dielectric Strength: 1,000V AC minimum between contacts; 1,500V AC minimum between contacts and case
Mechanical Life: 100,000 operations minimum;
50,000 operations minimum for flat, locking, & splashproof devices
Electrical Life: 25,000 operations minimum for silver; 50,000 operations minimum for gold;
50,000 operations minimum for silver at 3A @ 125V AC
Nominal Operating Force: 400 grams for Single Pole 450 grams for Double Pole
700 grams for Three Pole 800 grams for Four Pole
Angle of Throw: 25°
Materials & Finishes